TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM362287

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME			
EFFECTIVE DATE:	11/01/2015			

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Name Formerly		Entity Type	
Mrs. May's Naturals, Inc.		11/01/2015	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA

Name	Execution Date	Entity Type
Dole Packaged Foods, LLC	11/01/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA

MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	me: Dole Packaged Foods, LLC	
Street Address: 3059 Townsgate Road		
City:	Westlake Village	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91361	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4234101	MRS. MAY'S
Registration Number:	2794475	MRS. MAY'S NATURALS
Serial Number:	86760098	AT MRS. MAY'S, WE'RE MOSTLY NUTS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 805.601.5666

Email: dih.trademarks@doleintl.com Dole Packaged Foods, LLC **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 3059 Townsgate Road

Address Line 4: Westlake Village, CALIFORNIA 91361

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Timothy J. Oswald **SIGNATURE:** /timothy j. oswald/

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005668 FRAME: 0147

900344225

DATE SIGNED: 11/13/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=Dole Packaged Foods LLC - CA Certificate of Merger Filed 10-12-15 and Effective 11-1-15#page1.tif source=Dole Packaged Foods LLC - CA Certificate of Merger Filed 10-12-15 and Effective 11-1-15#page2.tif source=Dole Packaged Foods LLC - CA Certificate of Merger Filed 10-12-15 and Effective 11-1-15#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005668 FRAME: 0148

2484064 out

Secretary of State State of California

OCT 1 2 2015





State of California Secretary of State

OBE MERG

DATE NOV 0 1 2015

EFFECTIVE

Certificate of Merger

(California Corporations Code sections 1113(g), 3203(g), 6019.1, 8019.1, 9640, 12540.1, 15911.14, 16915(b) and 17710.14)

EN.	IMPORTANT — Read all instructions before completing this form. This Space For Filing Use Only						,
1. N	AME OF SURVIVING ENTITY	2. TYPE OF ENTITY	3. CA SECRE	ETARY OF STATE F	ILE NUMBER	4. JURISDIC	TION
Dole	Packaged Foods, LLC	LLC		20060091022	8	Cali	fornia
5. N	AME OF DISAPPEARING ENTITY	6. TYPE OF ENTITY	7. CA SECRE	TARY OF STATE	ILE NUMBER	8. JURISDIC	TION
Mrs.	May's Naturals, Inc.	Corporation		C2484064		Cali	fornia
	THE PRINCIPAL TERMS OF THE AGREEMENT OF MERGER WERE APPROVED BY A VOTE OF THE NUMBER OF INTERESTS OR SHARES OF EACH CLASS THAT EQUALED OR EXCEEDED THE VOTE REQUIRED. (IF A VOTE WAS REQUIRED, SPECIFY THE CLASS AND THE NUMBER OF OUTSTANDING INTERESTS OF EACH CLASS ENTITLED TO VOTE ON THE MERGER AND THE PERCENTAGE VOTE REQUIRED OF EACH CLASS. ATTACH ADDITIONAL PAGES, IF NEEDED.)						
	SURVIVING ENTITY			DISAPPEARI	NG ENTITY		
		EVOTE REQUIRED	CLASS AND NUA) PERC	ENTAGE VOT	
•	terest	51%	Common Stoc			51% of t	
	EQUITY SECURITIES OF A PARENT PARTY ARE TO BE	SSLIED IN THE MEDGI	1 share outsta		iden Pr	Commo	ort
	-1		,				
	No vote of the shareholders of the parent party wa	s required.	The required vo	te of the sharehold	ders of the pare	nt party was	oblained.
~~	11. IF THE SURVIVING ENTITY IS A DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABUTY COMPANY, LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, OR PARTNERSHIP, PROVIDE THE REQUISITE CHANGES (IF ANY) TO THE INFORMATION SET FORTH IN THE SURVIVING ENTITY'S ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION, CERTIFICATE OF UMITED PARTNERSHIP OR STATEMENT OF PARTNERSHIP AUTHORITY RESULTING FROM THE MERGER. ATTACH ADDITIONAL PAGES, IF NECESSARY.						
12. IF.	A DISAPPEARING ENTITY IS A DOMESTIC LIMITED LIA DOMESTIC ENTITY OF THE SAME TYPE, ENTER THE PR	BLITY COMPANY, LIM INCIPAL ADDRESS OF	ITED PARTNERSH	IIP, OR PARTNERS	HIP, AND THE S	URVIVING EN	TITY IS NOT
PR	INCIPAL ADDRESS OF SURVIVING ENTITY		CITY AND STATE			ZIP COD	Æ
13. OT EN	13. OTHER INFORMATION REQUIRED TO BE STATED IN THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER BY THE LAWS UNDER WHICH EACH CONSTITUENT OTHER BUSINESS ENTITY IS ORGANIZED. ATTACH ADDITIONAL PAGES, IF NECESSARY.						
14. ST. TH	ATUTORY OR OTHER BASIS UNDER WHICH A FOREIGN E MERGER.	OTHER BUSINESS E	NTITY IS AUTHORI	ZED TO EFFECT		<u> 01</u> -	2015
					(Month)	(Day)	(Year)
16. AO	DITIONAL INFORMATION SET FORTH ON ATTACHED RTIFICATE	PAGES, IF ANY, IS	INCORPORATED	HEREIN BY THIS	REFERENCE A	ND MADE PA	RT OF THIS
17. I C KN	ERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY UNDER THE LI OWLEDGE. I DECLARE I AM THE PERSON WHO EXECU	AWS OF THE STATE OF THE THIS INSTRUMEN	OF CALIFORNIA TI VT, WHICH EXECU	HAT THE FOREGO ITION IS MY ACT A	ING IS TRUE AN NO DEED.	ID CORRECT	OF MY OWN
ČI.	SE) ENATURE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON FOR THE SURVIVI	E ATTACHMENT					
310	SIALIONE OF YOU DOWNSED BERSON FOR THE SURVIVIE	NG ENTITY DAT	E TYPEORF	PRINT NAME AND T	ITLE OF AUTHOR	RIZED PERSO	N
SIG	SNATURE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON FOR THE SURVIVIN	NG ENTITY DAT	E TYPE OR F	PRINT NAME AND T	ITLE OF AUTHO	RIZEO PERSO	N .
Sic	SNATURE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON FOR THE DISAPPE	ARING ENTITY DAT	E TYPE OR F	PRINT NAME AND T	TTLE OF AUTHOR	RIZEO PERSO	й —
SIG	NATURE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON FOR THE DISAPPE	ARING ENTITY DAT	E TYPE OR P	RINT NAME AND T	ITLE OF AUTHOR	RIZED PERSO	N
Fo as	or an entity that is a business trust, real estate sociation, set forth the provision of law or other ba	e investment trust sis for the authority	or an unincore	oraled			
OBEN	PROFE-1 (REV.01/2015)				10000/50/		

CA115 - U62015 Wolters Kluwer Online

TRADEMARK REEL: 005668 FRAME: 0149

ATTACHMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF MERGER DOLE PACKAGED FOODS, LLC MRS. MAY'S NATURALS, INC.

17. I CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA THAT THE FOREGOING IS TRUE AND CORRECT OF MY OWN KNOWLEDGE. I DECLARE I AM THE PERSON WHO EXECUTED THIS INSTRUMENT, WHICH EXECUTION IS MY ACT AND DEED.

1000

Name: David A. DeLorenzo

Title: Manager Date: Oct 8

Title: Manager Date:

Name: Naoto Chiba Title: Manager

Date: OCT. 8, 2015

DISAPPEARING ENTITY

Name: Kevin Elms

Title: Vice President and Chief Financial

Officer

Date: October 8,2015

Name: Timothy J. Osyald

Title: Vice President and Secretary Date: October 8, 2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005668 FRAME: 0150



I hereby certify that the foregoing transcript of ______ page(s) is a full, true and correct copy of the original record in the custody of the California Secretary of State's office.

OCT 1 5 2015

Date:

Oly Coll
ALEX PADILLA, Secretary of State

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005668 FRAME: 0151

RECORDED: 11/13/2015